intended for 8ID, PA and 8FPAO, APAO, PA at Camp Vicente R Lukban, Maulong, 

Catbalogan City, Samar. 

Conducted Submission and Opening of Bids (SOBE) on 201330H November 2017 at 9ID 
Conference Room for Procurement of Construction Materials for the Repair of H9ID Facilities (SBAC-
PB-001) with an ABC of Eight Million Five Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Pesos (Php8,565,000.00) and 
Procurement of Construction Materials for the Repair of H83IB,9ID Facilities (SBAC-PB-002) with an 
ABC of Two Million Nine Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four Pesos 
(Php2,927,994.00). The said activity was attended by the 9ID Special Bids and Awards Committee 
(SBAC), Technical Working Group (TWG), invited Observers from Commission on Audit (COA), 5 th 
Field Accounting Unit (5FAU) and 5th Finance Service Field Office (5FSFO) and Proponents from Al-

[...]

MILAN JAGS (PA) , MAJ JEFFREY P BALINGAO (INF) PA and LCDR ELMER O LUNAS PN facilitated the 
Post Qualification inspection at  AL-FATIHAH TRADING San Vicente, Pili, Camarines Sur. AL-FATIHAH 
TRADING is the single calculated bidder for the Procurement of Construction Materials for the Repair of H9ID 
Facilities (SBAC-PB-001) with an ABC of Eight Million Five Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Pesos 
(Php8,565,000.00) with a bid amount of Seven Million Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Pesos Only 
(Php7,003,466.00) also the Procurement of Construction Materials for the Repair of H83IB,9ID Facilities 
(SBAC-PB-002) with an ABC of Two Million Nine Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety 
Four Pesos (2,927,994.00) with a bid amount Two Million Nine Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety Eight pesos (Php2,924,998.00) 

A joint pinning of rank to the newly promoted Enlisted Personnel of 
110th and 403rd Contracting Office was conducted on 20 October 2017 at 
110th Contracting Office Camp Lapulapu, Cebu City. Said activity was 
attended by Chiefs of 110th & 403rd COs and other personnel.